# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2920700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT S COOK	06/30/2014
JOSE M. PEREIRA	06/30/2014
JEFF K. PRUITT	06/30/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, INC.	
Street Address:	8939 W 21ST STREET	
City:	SAND SPRINGS	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74063	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14320513

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)621-0088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126211330

Email: mail@cherskov.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV

Address Line 1: 123 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0381-02872	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SZYMON M. GURDA		
SIGNATURE:	/Szymon M. Gurda/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/30/2014		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Dec#page1.tif source=Dec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033216 FRAME: 0374

502874103

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "HEATER WITH TELESCOPING TOWER" (Attorney Ref. No. 0381-02872), the specification of which

(Check one)	X was filed herewith.
	was filed on
	with serial no

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, We, Scott S. Cook, Jose M. Pereira, and Jeff K. Pruitt, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, INC., having a place of business at 8939 West 21st St., Sand Springs, Oklahoma 74063, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, INC., its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention

PATENT REEL: 033216 FRAME: 0375 Assignment-Statement In Re: Cook, et al.

Page -2-

whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Full name of first joint inventor: Scott S. Cook			
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 6/30/14		
	1 / 1		
Full name of second joint inventor: Jose M. Pereira			
Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u>6/30/2014</u>		
Full name of third joint inventor: Jeff K. Pruitt			
Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u>6/30/14</u>		
State of Oklahoma ) SS: County of Tolsa			
County of Tolsa)			
On this, the 36 day of 500, 2014, before me a notary public, the undersigned, personally appeared, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.			

Notary Public

My Commission expires: /v-2a-15

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

# 03012895 EXP. 10/20/15

REEL: 033216 FRAME: 0376